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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4335

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2018)


RECRUITMENT IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE


4335. SHRIMATI BUTTA RENUKA:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is true that there has been no recruitment in the Central Government for any non-executive posts during the last three years;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government is proposing to provide any unemployment allowance to the educated unemployed youth; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a):   No Madam.

The year wise number of persons recruited through the main recruiting agencies of the Central Government i.e., Union Public Service Commission (UPSC), Staff Selection Commission (SSC) and Railway recruitment Board (RRB)/ Railway Recruitment Cells (RRCs) in the last 3 years is as given below:


Year Number of

candidates

recommended

by UPSC

Number of

candidates

recommended by

SSC

Number of candidates

empanelled/ recruited by

RRB/ RRCs

Total

2014-15 8272 58066 47186 113524

2015-16 6866 25138 79803 111807

2016-17 5735 68880 26318 100933


The above figures do not include recruitments made by the Banks, other financial institutions, Universities, Central Public Sector Enterprises, Statutory/ Autonomous Bodies and directly by the Ministries/ departments without going through UPSC/ SSC.


(b):     In view of (a) above, (b) does not arise.


(c) & (d):     Government of India does not have any proposal for providing unemployment

allowance to unemployed persons.


********

